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2020 CALENDAR 
“Complete, But Not Finished” 
 

 
 

Jan 23    Thursday  NEW PERSON INTRODUCTORY MEETING, 7:30-9:00PM Carriage House    

Feb 5     Wednesday  FIRST ORIENTATION, Mandatory, 6:30-9:00 PM  Martin Hall 
    -OR-     Parent Orientation (Parents of youth attending ASP) 
Feb 11   Tuesday    

Mar 4    Wednesday  FORMS, SIGNUPS & TURN IN STOCK, 6:30-7:30 PM  Martin Hall 
         ALL FORMS AND REGISTRATION MUST BE IN 

Mar 18  Wednesday  SECOND ORIENTATION, Mandatory, 6:30-9:00 PM  Martin Hall 
    -OR-     Parent Orientation (Parents of youth attending ASP) 
Mar 24  Tuesday      1/2 stock – 13 shares – sold in order to get buddy form 

Apr 15   Wednesday  NEW ADULT VOLUNTEER ORIENTATION, 7:30-9:00 PM Wesley Hall Oasis    

Apr 29   Wednesday  THIRD ORIENTATION, Mandatory, 6:30-9:00 PM  Martin Hall 
    -OR-     Balance of stock due 
May 5    Tuesday       

Jun 3     Wednesday  FOURTH ORIENTATION, Mandatory, 6:30-9:00 PM  Martin Hall 
         Extra stock due 

Jun 10   Wednesday  ADULT LEADER PRE-TRIP MEETING, 7:30-9:00 PM  Carriage House 
        YOUNG ADULT (COLLEGE) MEETING, 7:00-9:00 PM  Carriage House 

Jun 26   Friday   PACK THE VANS, 6:30-7:30 PM    Jesse Lee Back Lot    

Jun 27   Saturday  DEPART FOR APPALACHIA, 7:30 AM    RHS Student Lot    

Jul 5      Sunday  HOME TO RIDGEFIELD, Approx 5:00 PM   Jesse Lee Church    

Jul 8      Wednesday  ADULT WRAP-UP DINNER, 6:30 PM    TBD    

Jul 11    Saturday  ICE CREAM SOCIAL AND SLIDES, 6:30 PM   Martin Hall   

Jul 12    Sunday  ASP CHURCH SERVICES, 9:00 and 10:30 AM   Jesse Lee Church   
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Basic Skills          
All first-time volunteers (youth and adults) must take part in one 2.5 hour basic skills training 

• Attire:  sleeved shirts, jeans/long work pants, boots, weather-appropriate wear 

• Bring:  claw hammer (at least 16 oz.), tape measure, pencil, safety glasses, work gloves 

• Location:  Jesse Lee back parking lot 

• Dates/Time:   Saturday, April 18 10:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 2:00-4:30 p.m. 
Sunday, April 19         1:00-3:30 p.m. 
Saturday, April 25       10:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 2:00-4:30 p.m. 
Sunday, April 26          1:00-3:30 p.m. 

 

 Ramp Building              
All volunteers (youth and adults) must participate in one ramp-building session unless they are doing senior skills 

• Attire:  sleeved shirts, jeans/long work pants, boots, weather-appropriate wear 

• Bring:  claw hammer (at least 16 oz.), tape measure, speed square, pencil, safety glasses, work gloves, drink/lunch or snack 

• Location:  Jesse Lee back parking lot 

• Dates/Time:  Saturday, May 2  8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 1:30-6:30 p.m. 
Sunday, May 3  12:30-5:30 p.m. 
Saturday, May 16  8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 1:30-6:30 p.m. 

 

Senior Skills              
Volunteers who have been on ASP at least 2 previous years may substitute senior skills for ramp building 

• Attire:  sleeved shirts, jeans/long work pants, boots, weather-appropriate wear 

• Bring:  claw hammer (at least 16 oz.), tape measure, pencil, safety glasses, work gloves, lunch will be provided 

• Location:  Meet in Jesse Lee parking lot unless otherwise instructed 

• Dates/Times: Saturday, March 7 8:45 a.m.-5:30 p.m. (end time could be earlier or later depending on the job)  
Saturday, April 4  8:45 a.m.-5:30 p.m. (end time could be earlier or later depending on the job) 
Saturday, May 2  8:45 a.m.-5:30 p.m. (end time could be earlier or later depending on the job) 
Saturday, June 6  8:45 a.m.-5:30 p.m. (end time could be earlier or later depending on the job) 
 

Car Washes              

All volunteers (youth and adults) must participate in two car-wash sessions 

• Attire:  pants/ASP appropriate-length shorts, sleeved tee shirt, sneakers or flip flops, weather-appropriate wear 

• Bring:  something to drink 

• Location:  Jesse Lee front driveway 

• Dates/Times:  Every Saturday between March 28 and early June  10:30-a.m.-1:45 p.m.        1:30-4:45 p.m. 
 

Forms               

Registration/payment must be done online from the website.  Registration and all forms are due by March 4. Adult volunteer or parent 

must sign Volunteer Statement/Registration Form in presence of a notary (a notary will be available at all orientations and drop-ins). 

 

Stock Sales              

All volunteers, both youth and adults, must sell at least 25 shares of stock.  First 13 shares are due in by March 24; second 12 shares 

are due by May 5.  Additional shares can be sold up until June 26. 

 

Contacts              

If you have any questions, can’t make a scheduled activity or need to reschedule, you must call the respective individual prior to the 

event.  If you leave a message, please make sure to give your full name and phone number. 

• Leader   Steve Coppock    203-856-0473 

• Basic Skills  Nick Parker    203-788-6704 

• Ramp Building  Dave Sigworth    203-648-7063 

• Senior Skills  John Ward    475-204-8932 

• Car Washes  Bill & Sharon Dornfeld   203-241-8705  

• Forms   Jenni Mason    203-505-5102 

• Stock Sales  Ginny Konopka    203-431-2441 

• Orientation  Debbie Ahle    203-240-1864 

• Pastor   Bill Pfohl     203-438-8791 


